

INDIAN SCHOOL SUR

Affiliated to the Central Board of Secondary Education Delhi Affiliation No. 6130009

006/ISS/2024-25

CIRCULAR

08.04.2024

CLICK HERE

Art and Craft Exhibition - Participation Opportunity

Dear Parents and Students,

Greetings from Indian School Sur!

We are delighted to inform you that our school is organizing an Art and Craft Exhibition in the third week of May 2024. This event promises to celebrate creativity and talent, providing our students a platform to showcase their imagination and artistic skills.

The Art and Craft Exhibition will feature participation from the Indian schools in the South Sharqiyah region and private Omani schools. This diverse collaboration promises an enriching experience for our students to showcase their talents.

Mr. Dinesh, our art teacher, will coordinate the event and guide our students through the preparation process.

If your child is interested in participating in the Art and Craft Exhibition, please fill out the attached Google form. The form provides details regarding the exhibits and related information.

Warm regards,

Dr. S. Srinivasan

Principal

